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 Titulo : 1a Etapa La Coma - Solsona                                         
 
 Clasificación de : 1   
 
 Fecha          : 06/04/12 
 Distancia      :  43     Kms - Promed     :  22.25  Kms/h. 
 
 Cls     Dor Apellido,Nombre      Categ  Publicidad                 Tiempos   Diferencia 
 ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1       1 LEAO,Luis            ELITE  BICIS ESTEVE               01:55:56           
   2      23 VASTARANTA,Jukka     ELITE  TREK CINGOLANI             01:57:06     1:10 min. 
   3      24 AUSTAD,Haron         ELITE  TEAM UNITED BAKERIES       01:58:48     2:52 min. 
   4      31 NUÑEZ,Israel         MA-30  MARTORELL BIKE. CLUB       01:58:59     3:03 min. 
   5     195 BENITO,José-manuel   ELITE  CULTBIKES-SPECIALIZED      01:59:21     3:25 min. 
   6      27 NORDSKAR,Jo          ELITE  TEAM UNITED BAKERIES       02:00:35     4:39 min. 
   7     106 DIAZ,Iván            ELITE  CULTBIKES-SPECIALIZED      02:00:50     4:54 min. 
   8       6 COLOME,Oriol         ELITE  BICIS ESTEVE               02:00:53     4:57 min. 
   9      89 ARGELAGUER,Roger     ELITE  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  02:01:10     5:14 min. 
  10       7 GOMEZ,Ever alejandro SUB23  OKI-ORBEA                  02:01:14     5:18 min. 
  11       4 SAGUES,Ramon         ELITE  ITURROTZ CLUB CICLISTA     02:01:29     5:33 min. 
  12     177 BOSQUE,Cristofer     SUB23  TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE    02:02:36     6:40 min. 
  13       9 MOLL,Adelino         ELITE  PORTAL DE LA MARINA-XABIA  02:03:44     7:48 min. 
  14       5 FREIXER,Francesc     ELITE  BICIS ESTEVE               02:04:21     8:25 min. 
  15      22 CIA,Patxi            ELITE  MSC BIKES FACTORY RACING   02:07:17    11:21 min. 
  16     188 RASCON,Oscar         MA-30  FERRER BIKES               02:07:59    12:03 min. 
  17     179 EGEDA,Pablo          MA-30  TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE    02:08:43    12:47 min. 
  18      37 ZUBERO,Julen         ELITE  CICLOS ZUBERO              02:08:45    12:49 min. 
  19     129 CAMPS,Jordi          SUB23  QUART DE VOLTA. CLUB ESPO  02:09:51    13:55 min. 
  20      17 RAMONEDA,Enric       VE-40  TEAM BLUE MOTORS PONTS     02:10:35    14:39 min. 
  21      10 COLLADOS,Christian   MA-30  ESTEVE. GRUP ESPORTIU      02:10:43    14:47 min. 
  22     197 ROVIRA,RAMON         MA-30  CYCLERY CLUB CICLISTA      02:10:48    14:52 min. 
  23     141 MATHEU,David         SENIO  PROBIKE  CLUB              02:10:50    14:54 min. 
  24      32 MUÑOZ,Guillem        ELITE  TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE    02:11:18    15:22 min. 
  25     155 VALLS,Carles         ELITE  TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE    02:11:21    15:25 min. 
  26     153 PLANAS,Albert        MA-30  PROBIKE  CLUB              02:11:24    15:28 min. 
  27      11 PORTILLA,Carlos      ELITE  OKI-ORBEA                  02:12:06    16:10 min. 
  28     154 MARTIN,Joaquin davi  MA-30  BEMEKIS CLUB CICLISTA      02:12:22    16:26 min. 
  29      14 CEPA,Daniel          MA-30  PORTAL DE LA MARINA-XABIA  02:12:57    17:01 min. 
  30      30 GARCIA,Igor          ELITE  BIKEZONA DYNATEK           02:13:32    17:36 min. 
  31     182 NOVELLAS,Marià       MA-30  STARBIKE. CLUB CICLISTA    02:13:51    17:55 min. 
  32     146 CARNE,Mauro          MA-30  BIKE HOUSE-TOMAS DOMINGO.  02:13:55    17:59 min. 
  33     102 BALAGUE,Albert       MA-30  SEGRE. SC MOTO CLUB        02:13:57    18:01 min. 
  34      67 BARNOLAS,Gerard      SUB21  STARBIKE. CLUB CICLISTA    02:14:17    18:21 min. 
  35     107 MARTINEZ DE ORAA,Fel MA-30  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  02:15:09    19:13 min. 
  36      19 MOLL,Salvador        SUB23  PORTAL DE LA MARINA-XABIA  02:16:07    20:11 min. 
  37      21 BARON,Jose julian    VE-40  KANINA BIKES  C.D.         02:16:30    20:34 min. 
  38     165 OVIN,David           ELITE  TEAM BIKE CABRANES         02:16:32    20:36 min. 
  39     103 PRUNERA,Jofre        ELITE  MULTIÓPTICAS TEIXIDÓ.MAEN  02:16:32    20:36 min. 
  40     198 GONZALEZ,Felix       MA-30  DR.BIKE RACING TEAM CLUB   02:16:39    20:43 min. 
  41     149 ITO,Josep            MA-30  BIKEBERGUEDÀ CLUB CICLIST  02:16:42    20:46 min. 
  42     168 ALMENARA,Umbert      SUB23  BICIS ESTEVE               02:17:09    21:13 min. 
  43     105 MARTINEZ,Daniel      MA-30  BIKE HOUSE-TOMAS DOMINGO.  02:17:17    21:21 min. 
  44     185 SANCHEZ,Alfons       MA-30  STARBIKE CLUB              02:18:11    22:15 min. 
  45     134 VILA,Ivan            ELITE  FEDERACIO ANDORRANA DE CI  02:18:19    22:23 min. 
  46      12 SALAMERO,Fco.javier  VE-40  OKI-ORBEA                  02:18:36    22:40 min. 
  47     460 JOVE,XAVIER          POP-1  SEGRE. SC MOTO CLUB        02:18:54    22:58 min. 
  48     140 ANTON,Eloy           ELITE  CICLOS VALENCIA            02:18:57    23:01 min. 
  49      81 VILLANUEVA,Jose      ELITE  PEDRO CUERVO               02:18:57    23:01 min. 
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  50      84 MOLAS,Kenneth        MA-30  FULL EQUIP ESPORTS         02:18:57    23:01 min. 
  51      47 IZA,Arkaitz          MA-30  CICLOS IÑAKI               02:18:57    23:01 min. 
  52      25 HEM,Ole              ELITE  TEAM UNITED BAKERIES       02:19:43    23:47 min. 
  53     311 ESTEVE I,Roger       OPEN2  C.E. PEDALA                02:19:43    23:47 min. 
  54     194 PUIG,David           MA-30  TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE    02:19:46    23:50 min. 
  55      50 JUVERT,Albert        SUB23  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  02:19:46    23:50 min. 
  56     127 LLORENS,Daniel       MA-30  TRIDEPORTE.COM. C.D.       02:19:55    23:59 min. 
  57     110 GABARRO,Arcadi       MA-30  FULL EQUIP ESPORTS         02:19:56    24:00 min. 
  58     150 SERRA,Eugeni         MA-30  BIKEBERGUEDÀ CLUB CICLIST  02:19:58    24:02 min. 
  59     143 MARTINEZ,Diego       MA-30  C.C. BICITERUEL NUEVO      02:20:02    24:06 min. 
  60     131 SALVA,Pau            SENIO  CULTBIKES-SPECIALIZED      02:20:15    24:19 min. 
  61     260 SANDSTO,Heidi        F-ELI  TEAM UNITED BAKERIES       02:20:19    24:23 min. 
  62      45 CAPDEVILA,Josep      MA-30  TEAM BLUE MOTORS PONTS     02:20:49    24:53 min. 
  63      20 JUVANTENY,Albert     MA-30  STARBIKE. CLUB CICLISTA    02:20:50    24:54 min. 
  64      90 ESPINOS,Moises       SENIO  PORTAL DE LA MARINA-XABIA  02:21:01    25:05 min. 
  65     117 BECERRIL,Daniel      MA-30  BTT CALATAYUD              02:21:11    25:15 min. 
  66     161 CRUZ,Christian       SENIO  ESIERRI BIKES              02:21:14    25:18 min. 
  67     160 ORTIZ,Evaristo       MA-30  SEGRE. SC MOTO CLUB        02:21:20    25:24 min. 
  68     100 JORNET,Xavier        MA-30  FLIX. CLUB CICLISTA        02:21:21    25:25 min. 
  69     119 CODINACH,Josep       ELITE  VITALDENT-ARAN             02:21:21    25:25 min. 
  70     142 ROCA,Xavier          MA-30  MON BIKE & RUN             02:21:39    25:43 min. 
  71      15 BERNAT,Carles        MA-30  ESPAIBICI-BISONTE TEAM.ES  02:21:58    26:02 min. 
  72      62 LUPIAÑEZ,J. francisc MA-30  QUART DE VOLTA. CLUB ESPO  02:22:15    26:19 min. 
  73     327 MARTINEZ,Albert      OPEN2  VFERRER BIKES              02:22:23    26:27 min. 
  74      91 ALVAREZ,Jose albano  ELITE  PEDRO CUERVO               02:22:43    26:47 min. 
  75      28 SANDSTO,Christian    ELITE  TEAM UNITED BAKERIES       02:22:55    26:59 min. 
  76      35 TORRES,Albert        MA-30  X-AVI MATERIAL MUNTANYA/T  02:22:55    26:59 min. 
  77      71 PANIAGUA,Unai        ELITE  CICLOS GETXO XC CICLISMO   02:23:28    27:32 min. 
  78     116 ARREDONDO,Javier     MA-30  CICLOS MORENITO            02:24:03    28:07 min. 
  79     171 IZAGIRRE,Egoitz      ELITE  CICLOS IÑAKI               02:24:32    28:36 min. 
  80      58 DIAZ DE,Pablo        ELITE  VIBIKE C.D.C.              02:24:33    28:37 min. 
  81      48 MANITO,Oscar         MA-30  ALT URGELL. CLUB CICLISME  02:25:08    29:12 min. 
  82      94 MASFERRER,Arnau      ELITE  ESPAI-BIKES                02:25:16    29:20 min. 
  83      61 ADAM,Carlos          ELITE  GRUPESA-CAJA MAR           02:25:22    29:26 min. 
  84     135 BELLERA,Alexandre    ELITE  FEDERACIO ANDORRANA DE CI  02:25:24    29:28 min. 
  85      53 GARCIA,José antonio  MA-30  PORTAL DE LA MARINA-XABIA  02:25:39    29:43 min. 
  86     114 PLUMED,DIEGO         SUB21  EUROCICLO CLUB CICLISTA    02:25:39    29:43 min. 
  87     163 CASAS,Oriol          MA-30  DOCTORE                    02:25:49    29:53 min. 
  88     152 FERNANDEZ,David      MA-30  QUART DE VOLTA. CLUB ESPO  02:25:53    29:57 min. 
  89     170 PADROS,Javier        VE-40  TEAM BLUE MOTORS PONTS     02:25:59    30:03 min. 
  90      49 MASEGU,Isaac         ELITE  CONTROLPACK                02:26:18    30:22 min. 
  91     346 GONZALEZ,Gerard      OPEN2  CICLES CATALUNYA           02:26:43    30:47 min. 
  92     186 SELLES,Victor        SUB23  CE FINESTRAT EL PORTELL    02:26:45    30:49 min. 
  93     111 AMILL,Josep          MA-30  BTT SARRAL                 02:26:48    30:52 min. 
  94     124 REYNES,Marc          MA-30  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  02:27:25    31:29 min. 
  95      63 SALVADO,Josep miquel MA-30  PEDALA.CAT BALAGUER. CLUB  02:27:34    31:38 min. 
  96      99 VALERO,Mariano       MA-30  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  02:27:39    31:43 min. 
  97     385 ADELL,Juanjo         OPEN2  LA MOLETA CLUB CICLISTA B  02:27:47    31:51 min. 
  98     462 ESTANY,JORDI         POP-1  BIKECALAF.CAT CLUB ESPORT  02:28:00    32:04 min. 
  99      29 EGUILUZ,Fernando     ELITE  BIKEZONA.COM BILBAO C.D.C  02:28:10    32:14 min. 
 100      54 GOIA,Joxe mari       MA-30  CICLOS IÑAKI               02:28:12    32:16 min. 
 101     359 ANTONES,Carlos       OPEN2  CLUB NATACIO TRIATLO SITG  02:28:29    32:33 min. 
 102      13 MUNDUATE,Urko        MA-30  CICLOS IÑAKI               02:28:38    32:42 min. 
 103     145 RIBOSA DE,Jaume      MA-30  MÓNBIKE CLUB CICLISTA      02:28:50    32:54 min. 
 104     258 VILLAR,Anna          F-ELI  TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE    02:28:51    32:55 min. 
 105     156 ORDOÑEZ,Eloy         MA-30  PROBIKE  CLUB              02:29:20    33:24 min. 
 106      59 MACHI,Vicente        VE-40  EQUIP CICLISTA MOIXENT     02:30:19    34:23 min. 
 107      83 ESPINALT,Jordi       VE-40  FULL EQUIP ESPORTS         02:30:19    34:23 min. 
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 108     132 DUCH,Joan ramon      VE-40  SEGRE. SC MOTO CLUB        02:30:31    34:35 min. 
 109      57 VIDAL,Joan           VE-40  STARBIKE. CLUB CICLISTA    02:30:51    34:55 min. 
 110     455 ROTHWELL,RAIMOND     POP-1  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  02:31:53    35:57 min. 
 111     344 MONTANE,Gerard       OPEN2  PEDALA.CAT BALAGUER. CLUB  02:32:05    36:09 min. 
 112     104 CAÑIZAR,Oriol        ELITE  CICLOS MORENITO            02:32:21    36:25 min. 
 113     126 ABELLA,Eduard        MA-30  RCR19                      02:32:47    36:51 min. 
 114     115 ALTUNA,Jon           VE-40  CDR BICICLETAS             02:32:53    36:57 min. 
 115      77 PADRO,Francesc       VE-40  T-BIKES                    02:33:08    37:12 min. 
 116     251 PETIT,Merce          F-ELI  TEAM BLUE MOTORS PONTS     02:33:11    37:15 min. 
 117     192 NAVARRO,Miquel       MA-30  MON BIKE & RUN             02:34:08    38:12 min. 
 118      64 ZAFRA,Alfonso        VE-40  CASTELLAR BIKE TOLRA.CLUB  02:35:16    39:20 min. 
 119     172 PALLAS,Joan          VE-40  POCARA-THE CYCLERY         02:35:47    39:51 min. 
 120      88 VALERIO,Miguel angel MA-30  FULL EQUIP ESPORTS         02:35:50    39:54 min. 
 121     316 MOLANO,Genaro        OPEN2  EDDY MUR. CLUB CICLISTA    02:35:50    39:54 min. 
 122     196 GARRIGA,Octavi       VE-40  POCARA-THE CYCLERY         02:35:54    39:58 min. 
 123      92 JOVE,Francesc        MA-30  TEAM BLUE MOTORS PONTS     02:35:55    39:59 min. 
 124     191 BLANQUE,Abel         MA-30  SANT VICENÇ DE CASTELLET.  02:36:04    40:08 min. 
 125     173 PONS,David           ELITE  3HM CLUB ESPORTIU          02:36:23    40:27 min. 
 126      60 PUJOL,David          MA-30  PAIS DEL CAVA. BTT CLUB    02:37:07    41:11 min. 
 127      74 TEIXIDOR,Jordi       ELITE  BANYOLES. CLUB CICLISTA    02:37:38    41:42 min. 
 128     353 PUJABET,Sergi        OPEN2  CLUB ATLETIC IGUALADA      02:37:42    41:46 min. 
 129     384 CANYADO,DAVID        OPEN2  CYCLERY CLUB CICLISTA      02:37:56    42:00 min. 
 130     158 MORENO,Antonio       MA-30  SEGRE. SC MOTO CLUB        02:38:05    42:09 min. 
 131      68 BACHS,Adria          SUB21  DARIOBIKES. CLUB CICLISTA  02:38:26    42:30 min. 
 132     112 FANECA,Lluis         MA-30  BTT SARRAL                 02:38:39    42:43 min. 
 133      18 URAIN,Zigor          ELITE  CDR BICICLETAS             02:39:24    43:28 min. 
 134      75 ZUGASTI,Felix        MA-30  CDR BICICLETAS             02:39:24    43:28 min. 
 135     334 PONS,Joan            OPEN2  ANBASO CLUB ESPORTIU       02:39:25    43:29 min. 
 136     450 COTS,David           POP-1  P.C. MUNDO                 02:40:00    44:04 min. 
 137     383 LEIVA,JOSEP          OPEN2  CYCLERY CLUB CICLISTA      02:40:19    44:23 min. 
 138      56 DIAZ,Oscar           VE-40  STARBIKE. CLUB CICLISTA    02:40:48    44:52 min. 
 139     128 OMS,Joan carles      MA-30  MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC        02:40:48    44:52 min. 
 140     370 FERNANDEZ,Daniel     OPEN2  3HM CLUB ESPORTIU          02:41:06    45:10 min. 
 141     457 MATEU,Miquel         ELITE  NO CLUB                    02:41:12    45:16 min. 
 142     435 JANSAT,Jose          POP-1  TUPEDALA CLUB CICLISTA     02:41:22    45:26 min. 
 143     162 PEREZ,Antoni         VE-40  T-BIKES                    02:41:23    45:27 min. 
 144     148 CIRERA,Marc          ELITE  BIKEBERGUEDÀ CLUB CICLIST  02:41:37    45:41 min. 
 145     190 URELAY,Adrian        JUN-2  MAXIM JORMABIKES SCA       02:41:53    45:57 min. 
 146     345 SOLSONA I,Xavier     OPEN2  C.U.D.O.S.                 02:41:54    45:58 min. 
 147     446 BOUZAS,Jose manuel   POP-1  TUPEDALA CLUB CICLISTA     02:41:56    46:00 min. 
 148      70 VAL,Santi            MA-30  TRIDEPORTE.COM. C.D.       02:42:26    46:30 min. 
 149     252 PACIOS,Mª mercè      F-ELI  ITURROTZ CLUB CICLISTA     02:42:36    46:40 min. 
 150     108 CABELLO,Carlos josé  MA-30  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  02:42:36    46:40 min. 
 151      52 PRAT,Santiago        VE-50  EL TAST D´ESPLUGUES        02:42:49    46:53 min. 
 152     429 QUIROGA,Ricard       POP-1  ASS. ESP. MOUNTAIN RUNNER  02:42:55    46:59 min. 
 153      96 REYES,Francisco      VE-50  TRUJILLO. CLUB CICLISTA    02:43:29    47:33 min. 
 154      80 BODRO,Emilio         VE-40  CORNUDELLA DE MONTSANT CL  02:43:36    47:40 min. 
 155     193 ROSILLO,Ismael       ELITE  RANINA BIKES               02:43:42    47:46 min. 
 156     308 CLARAMUNT,Bonaventur OPEN2  CICLES ANOIA               02:43:44    47:48 min. 
 157     351 GARIN,Patxi          OPEN2  AÑORGA KULTUR K.E.         02:43:49    47:53 min. 
 158      93 VILARDOSA,Jaume      MA-30  PEDALA.CAT BALAGUER. CLUB  02:44:19    48:23 min. 
 159      87 GONZALEZ,Jose jorge  VE-40  GOLDEN BIKES CLUB CICLIST  02:45:11    49:15 min. 
 160     461 FONOLL,Joaquim       POP-1  BIKECALAF.CAT CLUB ESPORT  02:45:14    49:18 min. 
 161     349 VISA,Robert          OPEN2  MOLLERUSSA-PLA D´URGELL U  02:45:15    49:19 min. 
 162      97 GARCIA,Edgar         ELITE  MOPESA                     02:45:17    49:21 min. 
 163      72 FONT SAN,Emili       VE-40  CERVERA. PENYA CICLISTA    02:45:25    49:29 min. 
 164     167 MORENO,Sergi         MA-30  BETULO. SPORT CICLISTA     02:45:27    49:31 min. 
 165     166 VILLALBA,Rafael      SENIO  SOULBIKES ALZIRA           02:45:51    49:55 min. 



 
4 de 11 

 

 166     254 ESPINOSA,Nuria       F-ELI  FORNELLS DE LA SELVA. CLU  02:45:56    50:00 min. 
 167      73 HERRERA,Angel jose   MA-30  MTB TORRELAVEGA            02:46:02    50:06 min. 
 168     448 BULLICH,Marc         POP-1  TUPEDALA CLUB CICLISTA     02:46:59    51:03 min. 
 169     342 BURJALÉS,Dani        OPEN2  NAUTIC DE TARRAGONA        02:47:03    51:07 min. 
 170     120 ROVIRA,Santi         MA-30  MALALTS DE BICI            02:47:27    51:31 min. 
 171     355 ZARAGOZA,Juan luis   OPEN2  VILABIKES-TEAM             02:47:39    51:43 min. 
 172     183 TUGUES,Josep         VE-40  SEGRE. SC MOTO CLUB        02:47:40    51:44 min. 
 173      86 TRIÑANES,David       MA-30  ESTEVE. GRUP ESPORTIU      02:47:41    51:45 min. 
 174     454 GIMENEZ,Meritxell    POP-1  MON BIKE & RUN             02:47:57    52:01 min. 
 175     181 AURELL,Alex          MA-30  CICLOS MORENITO            02:48:42    52:46 min. 
 176     151 TARRAGONA,Marçal     MA-30  EKKE LLEIDA. ASSOCIACIÓ E  02:49:56    54:00 min. 
 177      82 BLANCO,Julian        MA-30  BICISPRINT LEKUE           02:50:03    54:07 min. 
 178     371 GARCIA,Jose vicente  OPEN2  THE BIKE RUN               02:50:06    54:10 min. 
 179     174 PERTIERRA,Fernando   MA-30  FERRER BIKES               02:50:12    54:16 min. 
 180     326 MARTINEZ,Abelardo    OPEN2  VFERRER BIKES              02:50:13    54:17 min. 
 181      98 CAMES,Óscar          SENIO  MIAMI PLATJA CLUB CICLIST  02:50:14    54:18 min. 
 182     136 TRAFI,Pol            SUB21  MAÇANET DE LA SELVA. CLUB  02:50:42    54:46 min. 
 183     259 LEDSAAK,Silje        F-ELI  TEAM UNITED BAKERIES       02:50:43    54:47 min. 
 184     267 AGUSTI,Miranda       F-S23  TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE    02:51:17    55:21 min. 
 185     363 RIBA,Josep           OPEN2  METAL BIKERS               02:51:33    55:37 min. 
 186     138 BAUTISTA,Jordi       ELITE  QUART DE VOLTA. CLUB ESPO  02:51:42    55:46 min. 
 187     133 BATALLA,Alexis       VE-40  CORNUDELLA DE MONTSANT CL  02:52:04    56:08 min. 
 188     301 RAMIREZ,Raul         OPEN2  CAMBRILSCLUBTRIATLO        02:52:22    56:26 min. 
 189     253 LAUCO,Nuria          F-ELI  DOCTORE                    02:53:15    57:19 min. 
 190     109 GUITART,Jordi        VE-50  TUPEDALA CLUB CICLISTA     02:54:51    58:55 min. 
 191      95 PAJAROLS,Santi       VE-40  STARBIKE. CLUB CICLISTA    02:55:10    59:14 min. 
 192      79 PIÑERO,Juan marcos   MA-30  BIKE HOUSE-TOMAS DOMINGO.  02:56:08  1:00:12 hor. 
 193     427 COBOS,Oscar          POP-1  ESTEVE. GRUP ESPORTIU      02:56:14  1:00:18 hor. 
 194     255 XINXO,Ada            F-ELI  TRIDEPORTE.COM. C.D.       02:56:14  1:00:18 hor. 
 195     320 DIGON,Quim           OPEN2  GUISSONA                   02:56:41  1:00:45 hor. 
 196     338 ALGUERÓ,Josep        OPEN2  LA MOLETA CLUB CICLISTA B  02:56:50  1:00:54 hor. 
 197     306 CAMATS,Ramon         OPEN2  EDDY MUR. CLUB CICLISTA    02:57:02  1:01:06 hor. 
 198     314 FARRE,Ivan           OPEN2  CICLES ANOIA               02:57:05  1:01:09 hor. 
 199     313 MATEU,Gerard         OPEN2  CICLES ANOIA               02:57:05  1:01:09 hor. 
 200     307 BACARDIT,Senen       OPEN2  CICLES ANOIA               02:57:05  1:01:09 hor. 
 201      66 CORRAL,Domingo       VE-40  CICLOS MORENITO            02:57:07  1:01:11 hor. 
 202     118 ZUARA,Jose manuel    MA-30  BTT CALATAYUD              02:59:22  1:03:26 hor. 
 203      78 ALMELA,Xavier        ELITE  CICLES CATALUNYA           02:59:24  1:03:28 hor. 
 204     331 ALUJAS,Robert        OPEN2  CAMPO CLARO. CLUB CICLIST  02:59:25  1:03:29 hor. 
 205     332 GONZALEZ,Sergi       OPEN2  CAMPO CLARO. CLUB CICLIST  02:59:25  1:03:29 hor. 
 206     325 GELADA,Jaume         OPEN2  CC BANYOLES                03:01:09  1:05:13 hor. 
 207     424 DELGADO,Joan         POP-1  MAXIM-JORMABIKES-SCA       03:01:39  1:05:43 hor. 
 208     101 RIVERA,Ricardo       SENIO  MEMBRILLA CLUB CICLISTA    03:01:51  1:05:55 hor. 
 209     187 SANSIXTO,Borja       SENIO  GRUPESA-CAJAMAR            03:02:51  1:06:55 hor. 
 210     463 RIBALTA,Jordi        VE-40  MUNDO PENYA CICLISTA       03:03:58  1:08:02 hor. 
 211     352 BENITO,Alejandro mig OPEN2  GLADIADORES ARISS TRIATLO  03:04:41  1:08:45 hor. 
 212     113 NAVARRO,Agustin      ELITE  CIUDAD DE OVIEDO-NESTA     03:05:12  1:09:16 hor. 
 213     425 ROIG,Jordi           POP-1  MAXIM-JORMABIKES-SCA       03:05:16  1:09:20 hor. 
 214     438 RIU,Francesc         POP-1  CLUB EXCURCIONISTA PRE PI  03:05:53  1:09:57 hor. 
 215     315 BESORA,Jordi         OPEN2  LA SEGARRA BTT. CLUB       03:06:48  1:10:52 hor. 
 216     367 MARTINEZ,Moises      OPEN2  CLUB CICLISTA BANYERES DE  03:07:10  1:11:14 hor. 
 217     364 ARSUAGA,Iker         OPEN2  AMOREBIETA                 03:07:32  1:11:36 hor. 
 218     164 RODRIGUEZ,Jokin      ELITE  CICLOS ZUBERO              03:07:37  1:11:41 hor. 
 219     420 MORENO,Manel         POP-1  DIFOPRINT-BICISTONI        03:08:31  1:12:35 hor. 
 220     421 DOÑA,Rafael          POP-1  DIFOPRINT-BICISTONI        03:08:31  1:12:35 hor. 
 221     157 FERNANDEZ,Miquel     VE-50  TECNIBIKE CALONGE. CLUB C  03:08:46  1:12:50 hor. 
 222     369 MORELL,Joan francesc OPEN2  CLUB ESPORTIU ALFAVENTUR   03:08:47  1:12:51 hor. 
 223     302 CALLES,David         OPEN2  SBR CLUB CICLISTA          03:09:18  1:13:22 hor. 
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 224     416 PONS,Teresa          POP-1  C.E.T DISTANCE             03:10:27  1:14:31 hor. 
 225     270 VALERO,Eva           F-ELI  FERRER BIKES               03:11:47  1:15:51 hor. 
 226     360 NEBLEZA,Juan         OPEN2  BICIATS DEL GARRAF         03:11:47  1:15:51 hor. 
 227     459 GARRIGA,JOSE MARIA   POP-1  MANRESA ESPORT CICLISTA    03:13:09  1:17:13 hor. 
 228     339 VAZQUEZ,Otto         OPEN2  MULTIÓPTICAS TEIXIDÓ       03:13:14  1:17:18 hor. 
 229     265 PINEDA,Silvia        F-ELI  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  03:13:42  1:17:46 hor. 
 230      33 MARTI,Marc           MA-30  PAVÉ CULTURE  CYCLISTE     03:13:43  1:17:47 hor. 
 231     381 GARCIA,Angel         OPEN2  BARCELONA                  03:13:46  1:17:50 hor. 
 232     464 JIMENEZ,Albert       POP-1  NO CLUB                    03:16:15  1:20:19 hor. 
 233     377 GUARDIET,Josep mª    OPEN2  METAL BIKERS               03:16:34  1:20:38 hor. 
 234     386 CHAVES,Claudio       POP-1  NO CLUB                    03:17:17  1:21:21 hor. 
 235     317 FLORENSA,Pere        OPEN2  MONTOLIU DE LLEIDA         03:17:56  1:22:00 hor. 
 236     139 SÉBASTIEN,Duc        MA-30  FONT ROMEU CYCLISME        03:18:57  1:23:01 hor. 
 237     262 MÉLANIE,Rousselet    F-ELI  FONT ROMEU CYCLISME        03:18:59  1:23:03 hor. 
 238     413 FERRER,Enrique       POP-1  BTT RUTEROS                03:20:00  1:24:04 hor. 
 239     357 PASCUAL,Jordi        OPEN2  OXIGEN BTT GARRAF.CC       03:20:19  1:24:23 hor. 
 240     324 RODRIGUEZ,Victor     OPEN2  MALALTS DE BICI            03:20:20  1:24:24 hor. 
 241     358 MATARO,Antoni        OPEN2  G.E.R.. CLUB CICLISTA      03:20:22  1:24:26 hor. 
 242     350 CORTÉS,Daniel        OPEN2  SANT VICENÇ DE CASTELLET.  03:20:23  1:24:27 hor. 
 243     341 ROVIRA,Abel          OPEN2  BICI GRANDIA. CLUB ESPORT  03:22:20  1:26:24 hor. 
 244     343 CALVERAS,Jordi       OPEN2  BICI GRANDIA. CLUB ESPORT  03:22:20  1:26:24 hor. 
 245     318 MORA,Nuria           OPEN2  MONTOLIU DE LLEIDA         03:23:48  1:27:52 hor. 
 246     365 VELASCO,Alvaro       OPEN2  CARLET                     03:25:00  1:29:04 hor. 
 247     303 AMENGUAL,Matias      OPEN2  CLUB TRIATLO CONSELL       03:26:57  1:31:01 hor. 
 248     330 GOMEZ,Francisco migu OPEN2  08222 TERRASSA             03:28:59  1:33:03 hor. 
 249     322 BARRERA,Domènec      OPEN2  SANT VICENÇ DE CASTELLET.  03:29:17  1:33:21 hor. 
 250     266 FARRENY,Divina       F-ELI  MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC        03:31:10  1:35:14 hor. 
 251     309 VALLE,Alberto        OPEN2  SANT ANDREU. ESPORT CICLI  03:31:12  1:35:16 hor. 
 252     310 VELAZQUEZ,Jesus      OPEN2  RIELLS  VIABREA CLUB CICL  03:31:13  1:35:17 hor. 
 253     428 BAJONA,Xavier        POP-1  LA COMA I LA PEDRA         03:31:29  1:35:33 hor. 
 254     323 ORDOÑEZ,Beatriz      OPEN2  VALLÉS CLUB CICLISTA       03:32:48  1:36:52 hor. 
 255     458 RUBIO,Carles         POP-1  NO CLUB                    03:32:51  1:36:55 hor. 
 256     321 BARRERA,Juan         OPEN2  SANT VICENÇ DE CASTELLET.  03:33:40  1:37:44 hor. 
 257     372 URTEAGA,Hibai        OPEN2  VITORIA-GASTEIZ            03:34:43  1:38:47 hor. 
 258     368 ZAHONERO,Paola beatr OPEN2  THE BIKE RUN               03:34:54  1:38:58 hor. 
 259     373 CECIAGA,Arkaitz      OPEN2  ARRASATE                   03:34:58  1:39:02 hor. 
 260     269 MOLLET,Ma Montserrat F-ELI  BTT MATADEPERA             03:36:36  1:40:40 hor. 
 261     379 BAJONA,Juan          OPEN2  MUNDO. PENYA CICLISTA      03:37:38  1:41:42 hor. 
 262     375 GÓMEZ,Daniel         OPEN2  BARCELONA                  03:38:33  1:42:37 hor. 
 263     451 RODRIGUEZ,José manue POP-1  MUNDO. PENYA CICLISTA      03:39:08  1:43:12 hor. 
 264     366 VALERO,Maria         OPEN2  CARLET                     03:39:18  1:43:22 hor. 
 265     409 ADELL,Albert         POP-1  CLUB LA MOLETA BTT         03:41:14  1:45:18 hor. 
 266     335 BAUTISTA,Oscar       OPEN2  HOSPITALET DE LLOBREGAT    03:41:53  1:45:57 hor. 
 267     336 RAMIREZ,Victor       OPEN2  SANTA COLOMA DE CERVELLO   03:41:53  1:45:57 hor. 
 268     264 BELDA,Maria dolore   F-ELI  BANYERES DE MARIOLA        03:43:18  1:47:22 hor. 
 269     261 MARGALEJO,Alicia     F-ELI  PORTAL DE LA MARINA-XABIA  03:43:19  1:47:23 hor. 
 270     361 AGUILÓ,Teresa        OPEN2  CLUB NATACIÓ SITGES - TRI  03:43:20  1:47:24 hor. 
 271     340 SOLSONA,Janette      OPEN2  CERVERA. PENYA CICLISTA    03:43:23  1:47:27 hor. 
 272     333 MARTI,Josep m.       OPEN2  CERVERA. PENYA CICLISTA    03:43:24  1:47:28 hor. 
 273     356 SANCHEZ,Antonio      OPEN2  OPEN NATURA CLUB ESPORTIU  03:47:48  1:51:52 hor. 
 274     354 JORDÁN,Wiro          OPEN2  PALMA DE MALLORCA          03:48:20  1:52:24 hor. 
 275     404 TORREMORELL,Pere     POP-1  PINELL DE SOLSONÈS         03:50:45  1:54:49 hor. 
 276     337 PASTOR,Cristina      OPEN2  POLAR TEAM                 03:53:15  1:57:19 hor. 
 277     430 CASTELLA,Josep       POP-1  CERVERA. PENYA CICLISTA    03:59:35  2:03:39 hor. 
 278     137 HERENCIA,Tomas       VE-40  CICLOS MORENITO            04:06:21  2:10:25 hor. 
 279     312 DONES,Josep ramon    OPEN2  INSTAL·LACIONS BRUFAU.CIC  04:09:00  2:13:04 hor. 
 280     456 VILASECA,Jaume       POP-1  NO CLUB                    04:09:14  2:13:18 hor. 
 281     305 MOLINA,German        OPEN2  INDEPENDIENTE              04:30:15  2:34:19 hor. 
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 282     304 SIVERA,Sonia         OPEN2  INDEPENDIENTE              04:30:17  2:34:21 hor. 
 
 Clasificación de : SUB-21 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1      67 BARNOLAS,Gerard      SUB21  STARBIKE. CLUB CICLISTA    02:14:17          min. 
   2     114 PLUMED,DIEGO         SUB21  EUROCICLO CLUB CICLISTA    02:25:39    11:22 min. 
   3      68 BACHS,Adria          SUB21  DARIOBIKES. CLUB CICLISTA  02:38:26    24:09 min. 
   4     136 TRAFI,Pol            SUB21  MAÇANET DE LA SELVA. CLUB  02:50:42    36:25 min. 
 
 
 Clasificación de : SUB-23 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1       7 GOMEZ,Ever alejandro SUB23  OKI-ORBEA                  02:01:14          min. 
   2     177 BOSQUE,Cristofer     SUB23  TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE    02:02:36     1:22 min. 
   3     129 CAMPS,Jordi          SUB23  QUART DE VOLTA. CLUB ESPO  02:09:51     8:37 min. 
   4      19 MOLL,Salvador        SUB23  PORTAL DE LA MARINA-XABIA  02:16:07    14:53 min. 
   5     168 ALMENARA,Umbert      SUB23  BICIS ESTEVE               02:17:09    15:55 min. 
   6      50 JUVERT,Albert        SUB23  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  02:19:46    18:32 min. 
   7     186 SELLES,Victor        SUB23  CE FINESTRAT EL PORTELL    02:26:45    25:31 min. 
 
 
 Clasificación de : ELITES 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1       1 LEAO,Luis            ELITE  BICIS ESTEVE               01:55:56           
   2      23 VASTARANTA,Jukka     ELITE  TREK CINGOLANI             01:57:06     1:10 min. 
   3      24 AUSTAD,Haron         ELITE  TEAM UNITED BAKERIES       01:58:48     2:52 min. 
   4     195 BENITO,José-manuel   ELITE  CULTBIKES-SPECIALIZED      01:59:21     3:25 min. 
   5      27 NORDSKAR,Jo          ELITE  TEAM UNITED BAKERIES       02:00:35     4:39 min. 
   6     106 DIAZ,Iván            ELITE  CULTBIKES-SPECIALIZED      02:00:50     4:54 min. 
   7       6 COLOME,Oriol         ELITE  BICIS ESTEVE               02:00:53     4:57 min. 
   8      89 ARGELAGUER,Roger     ELITE  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  02:01:10     5:14 min. 
   9       4 SAGUES,Ramon         ELITE  ITURROTZ CLUB CICLISTA     02:01:29     5:33 min. 
  10       9 MOLL,Adelino         ELITE  PORTAL DE LA MARINA-XABIA  02:03:44     7:48 min. 
  11       5 FREIXER,Francesc     ELITE  BICIS ESTEVE               02:04:21     8:25 min. 
  12      22 CIA,Patxi            ELITE  MSC BIKES FACTORY RACING   02:07:17    11:21 min. 
  13      37 ZUBERO,Julen         ELITE  CICLOS ZUBERO              02:08:45    12:49 min. 
  14      32 MUÑOZ,Guillem        ELITE  TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE    02:11:18    15:22 min. 
  15     155 VALLS,Carles         ELITE  TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE    02:11:21    15:25 min. 
  16      11 PORTILLA,Carlos      ELITE  OKI-ORBEA                  02:12:06    16:10 min. 
  17      30 GARCIA,Igor          ELITE  BIKEZONA DYNATEK           02:13:32    17:36 min. 
  18     165 OVIN,David           ELITE  TEAM BIKE CABRANES         02:16:32    20:36 min. 
  19     103 PRUNERA,Jofre        ELITE  MULTIÓPTICAS TEIXIDÓ.MAEN  02:16:32    20:36 min. 
  20     134 VILA,Ivan            ELITE  FEDERACIO ANDORRANA DE CI  02:18:19    22:23 min. 
  21     140 ANTON,Eloy           ELITE  CICLOS VALENCIA            02:18:57    23:01 min. 
  22      81 VILLANUEVA,Jose      ELITE  PEDRO CUERVO               02:18:57    23:01 min. 
  23      25 HEM,Ole              ELITE  TEAM UNITED BAKERIES       02:19:43    23:47 min. 
  24     119 CODINACH,Josep       ELITE  VITALDENT-ARAN             02:21:21    25:25 min. 
  25      91 ALVAREZ,Jose albano  ELITE  PEDRO CUERVO               02:22:43    26:47 min. 
  26      28 SANDSTO,Christian    ELITE  TEAM UNITED BAKERIES       02:22:55    26:59 min. 
  27      71 PANIAGUA,Unai        ELITE  CICLOS GETXO XC CICLISMO   02:23:28    27:32 min. 
  28     171 IZAGIRRE,Egoitz      ELITE  CICLOS IÑAKI               02:24:32    28:36 min. 
  29      58 DIAZ DE,Pablo        ELITE  VIBIKE C.D.C.              02:24:33    28:37 min. 
  30      94 MASFERRER,Arnau      ELITE  ESPAI-BIKES                02:25:16    29:20 min. 
  31      61 ADAM,Carlos          ELITE  GRUPESA-CAJA MAR           02:25:22    29:26 min. 
  32     135 BELLERA,Alexandre    ELITE  FEDERACIO ANDORRANA DE CI  02:25:24    29:28 min. 
  33      49 MASEGU,Isaac         ELITE  CONTROLPACK                02:26:18    30:22 min. 
  34      29 EGUILUZ,Fernando     ELITE  BIKEZONA.COM BILBAO C.D.C  02:28:10    32:14 min. 
  35     104 CAÑIZAR,Oriol        ELITE  CICLOS MORENITO            02:32:21    36:25 min. 
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  36     173 PONS,David           ELITE  3HM CLUB ESPORTIU          02:36:23    40:27 min. 
  37      74 TEIXIDOR,Jordi       ELITE  BANYOLES. CLUB CICLISTA    02:37:38    41:42 min. 
  38      18 URAIN,Zigor          ELITE  CDR BICICLETAS             02:39:24    43:28 min. 
  39     457 MATEU,Miquel         ELITE  NO CLUB                    02:41:12    45:16 min. 
  40     148 CIRERA,Marc          ELITE  BIKEBERGUEDÀ CLUB CICLIST  02:41:37    45:41 min. 
  41     193 ROSILLO,Ismael       ELITE  RANINA BIKES               02:43:42    47:46 min. 
  42      97 GARCIA,Edgar         ELITE  MOPESA                     02:45:17    49:21 min. 
  43     138 BAUTISTA,Jordi       ELITE  QUART DE VOLTA. CLUB ESPO  02:51:42    55:46 min. 
  44      78 ALMELA,Xavier        ELITE  CICLES CATALUNYA           02:59:24  1:03:28 hor. 
  45     113 NAVARRO,Agustin      ELITE  CIUDAD DE OVIEDO-NESTA     03:05:12  1:09:16 hor. 
  46     164 RODRIGUEZ,Jokin      ELITE  CICLOS ZUBERO              03:07:37  1:11:41 hor. 
 
 
 Clasificación de : SENIORS 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1     141 MATHEU,David         SENIO  PROBIKE  CLUB              02:10:50          min. 
   2     131 SALVA,Pau            SENIO  CULTBIKES-SPECIALIZED      02:20:15     9:25 min. 
   3      90 ESPINOS,Moises       SENIO  PORTAL DE LA MARINA-XABIA  02:21:01    10:11 min. 
   4     161 CRUZ,Christian       SENIO  ESIERRI BIKES              02:21:14    10:24 min. 
   5     166 VILLALBA,Rafael      SENIO  SOULBIKES ALZIRA           02:45:51    35:01 min. 
   6      98 CAMES,Óscar          SENIO  MIAMI PLATJA CLUB CICLIST  02:50:14    39:24 min. 
   7     101 RIVERA,Ricardo       SENIO  MEMBRILLA CLUB CICLISTA    03:01:51    51:01 min. 
   8     187 SANSIXTO,Borja       SENIO  GRUPESA-CAJAMAR            03:02:51    52:01 min. 
 
 
 Clasificación de : MASTERS-30 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1      31 NUÑEZ,Israel         MA-30  MARTORELL BIKE. CLUB       01:58:59          min. 
   2     188 RASCON,Oscar         MA-30  FERRER BIKES               02:07:59     9:00 min. 
   3     179 EGEDA,Pablo          MA-30  TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE    02:08:43     9:44 min. 
   4      10 COLLADOS,Christian   MA-30  ESTEVE. GRUP ESPORTIU      02:10:43    11:44 min. 
   5     197 ROVIRA,RAMON         MA-30  CYCLERY CLUB CICLISTA      02:10:48    11:49 min. 
   6     153 PLANAS,Albert        MA-30  PROBIKE  CLUB              02:11:24    12:25 min. 
   7     154 MARTIN,Joaquin davi  MA-30  BEMEKIS CLUB CICLISTA      02:12:22    13:23 min. 
   8      14 CEPA,Daniel          MA-30  PORTAL DE LA MARINA-XABIA  02:12:57    13:58 min. 
   9     182 NOVELLAS,Marià       MA-30  STARBIKE. CLUB CICLISTA    02:13:51    14:52 min. 
  10     146 CARNE,Mauro          MA-30  BIKE HOUSE-TOMAS DOMINGO.  02:13:55    14:56 min. 
  11     102 BALAGUE,Albert       MA-30  SEGRE. SC MOTO CLUB        02:13:57    14:58 min. 
  12     107 MARTINEZ DE ORAA,Fel MA-30  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  02:15:09    16:10 min. 
  13     198 GONZALEZ,Felix       MA-30  DR.BIKE RACING TEAM CLUB   02:16:39    17:40 min. 
  14     149 ITO,Josep            MA-30  BIKEBERGUEDÀ CLUB CICLIST  02:16:42    17:43 min. 
  15     105 MARTINEZ,Daniel      MA-30  BIKE HOUSE-TOMAS DOMINGO.  02:17:17    18:18 min. 
  16     185 SANCHEZ,Alfons       MA-30  STARBIKE CLUB              02:18:11    19:12 min. 
  17      84 MOLAS,Kenneth        MA-30  FULL EQUIP ESPORTS         02:18:57    19:58 min. 
  18      47 IZA,Arkaitz          MA-30  CICLOS IÑAKI               02:18:57    19:58 min. 
  19     194 PUIG,David           MA-30  TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE    02:19:46    20:47 min. 
  20     127 LLORENS,Daniel       MA-30  TRIDEPORTE.COM. C.D.       02:19:55    20:56 min. 
  21     110 GABARRO,Arcadi       MA-30  FULL EQUIP ESPORTS         02:19:56    20:57 min. 
  22     150 SERRA,Eugeni         MA-30  BIKEBERGUEDÀ CLUB CICLIST  02:19:58    20:59 min. 
  23     143 MARTINEZ,Diego       MA-30  C.C. BICITERUEL NUEVO      02:20:02    21:03 min. 
  24      45 CAPDEVILA,Josep      MA-30  TEAM BLUE MOTORS PONTS     02:20:49    21:50 min. 
  25      20 JUVANTENY,Albert     MA-30  STARBIKE. CLUB CICLISTA    02:20:50    21:51 min. 
  26     117 BECERRIL,Daniel      MA-30  BTT CALATAYUD              02:21:11    22:12 min. 
  27     160 ORTIZ,Evaristo       MA-30  SEGRE. SC MOTO CLUB        02:21:20    22:21 min. 
  28     100 JORNET,Xavier        MA-30  FLIX. CLUB CICLISTA        02:21:21    22:22 min. 
  29     142 ROCA,Xavier          MA-30  MON BIKE & RUN             02:21:39    22:40 min. 
  30      15 BERNAT,Carles        MA-30  ESPAIBICI-BISONTE TEAM.ES  02:21:58    22:59 min. 
  31      62 LUPIAÑEZ,J. francisc MA-30  QUART DE VOLTA. CLUB ESPO  02:22:15    23:16 min. 
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  32      35 TORRES,Albert        MA-30  X-AVI MATERIAL MUNTANYA/T  02:22:55    23:56 min. 
  33     116 ARREDONDO,Javier     MA-30  CICLOS MORENITO            02:24:03    25:04 min. 
  34      48 MANITO,Oscar         MA-30  ALT URGELL. CLUB CICLISME  02:25:08    26:09 min. 
  35      53 GARCIA,José antonio  MA-30  PORTAL DE LA MARINA-XABIA  02:25:39    26:40 min. 
  36     163 CASAS,Oriol          MA-30  DOCTORE                    02:25:49    26:50 min. 
  37     152 FERNANDEZ,David      MA-30  QUART DE VOLTA. CLUB ESPO  02:25:53    26:54 min. 
  38     111 AMILL,Josep          MA-30  BTT SARRAL                 02:26:48    27:49 min. 
  39     124 REYNES,Marc          MA-30  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  02:27:25    28:26 min. 
  40      63 SALVADO,Josep miquel MA-30  PEDALA.CAT BALAGUER. CLUB  02:27:34    28:35 min. 
  41      99 VALERO,Mariano       MA-30  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  02:27:39    28:40 min. 
  42      54 GOIA,Joxe mari       MA-30  CICLOS IÑAKI               02:28:12    29:13 min. 
  43      13 MUNDUATE,Urko        MA-30  CICLOS IÑAKI               02:28:38    29:39 min. 
  44     145 RIBOSA DE,Jaume      MA-30  MÓNBIKE CLUB CICLISTA      02:28:50    29:51 min. 
  45     156 ORDOÑEZ,Eloy         MA-30  PROBIKE  CLUB              02:29:20    30:21 min. 
  46     126 ABELLA,Eduard        MA-30  RCR19                      02:32:47    33:48 min. 
  47     192 NAVARRO,Miquel       MA-30  MON BIKE & RUN             02:34:08    35:09 min. 
  48      88 VALERIO,Miguel angel MA-30  FULL EQUIP ESPORTS         02:35:50    36:51 min. 
  49      92 JOVE,Francesc        MA-30  TEAM BLUE MOTORS PONTS     02:35:55    36:56 min. 
  50     191 BLANQUE,Abel         MA-30  SANT VICENÇ DE CASTELLET.  02:36:04    37:05 min. 
  51      60 PUJOL,David          MA-30  PAIS DEL CAVA. BTT CLUB    02:37:07    38:08 min. 
  52     158 MORENO,Antonio       MA-30  SEGRE. SC MOTO CLUB        02:38:05    39:06 min. 
  53     112 FANECA,Lluis         MA-30  BTT SARRAL                 02:38:39    39:40 min. 
  54      75 ZUGASTI,Felix        MA-30  CDR BICICLETAS             02:39:24    40:25 min. 
  55     128 OMS,Joan carles      MA-30  MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC        02:40:48    41:49 min. 
  56      70 VAL,Santi            MA-30  TRIDEPORTE.COM. C.D.       02:42:26    43:27 min. 
  57     108 CABELLO,Carlos josé  MA-30  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  02:42:36    43:37 min. 
  58      93 VILARDOSA,Jaume      MA-30  PEDALA.CAT BALAGUER. CLUB  02:44:19    45:20 min. 
  59     167 MORENO,Sergi         MA-30  BETULO. SPORT CICLISTA     02:45:27    46:28 min. 
  60      73 HERRERA,Angel jose   MA-30  MTB TORRELAVEGA            02:46:02    47:03 min. 
  61     120 ROVIRA,Santi         MA-30  MALALTS DE BICI            02:47:27    48:28 min. 
  62      86 TRIÑANES,David       MA-30  ESTEVE. GRUP ESPORTIU      02:47:41    48:42 min. 
  63     181 AURELL,Alex          MA-30  CICLOS MORENITO            02:48:42    49:43 min. 
  64     151 TARRAGONA,Marçal     MA-30  EKKE LLEIDA. ASSOCIACIÓ E  02:49:56    50:57 min. 
  65      82 BLANCO,Julian        MA-30  BICISPRINT LEKUE           02:50:03    51:04 min. 
  66     174 PERTIERRA,Fernando   MA-30  FERRER BIKES               02:50:12    51:13 min. 
  67      79 PIÑERO,Juan marcos   MA-30  BIKE HOUSE-TOMAS DOMINGO.  02:56:08    57:09 min. 
  68     118 ZUARA,Jose manuel    MA-30  BTT CALATAYUD              02:59:22  1:00:23 hor. 
  69      33 MARTI,Marc           MA-30  PAVÉ CULTURE  CYCLISTE     03:13:43  1:14:44 hor. 
  70     139 SÉBASTIEN,Duc        MA-30  FONT ROMEU CYCLISME        03:18:57  1:19:58 hor. 
 
 
 Clasificación de : VETERANS-40 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1      17 RAMONEDA,Enric       VE-40  TEAM BLUE MOTORS PONTS     02:10:35          min. 
   2      21 BARON,Jose julian    VE-40  KANINA BIKES  C.D.         02:16:30     5:55 min. 
   3      12 SALAMERO,Fco.javier  VE-40  OKI-ORBEA                  02:18:36     8:01 min. 
   4     170 PADROS,Javier        VE-40  TEAM BLUE MOTORS PONTS     02:25:59    15:24 min. 
   5      59 MACHI,Vicente        VE-40  EQUIP CICLISTA MOIXENT     02:30:19    19:44 min. 
   6      83 ESPINALT,Jordi       VE-40  FULL EQUIP ESPORTS         02:30:19    19:44 min. 
   7     132 DUCH,Joan ramon      VE-40  SEGRE. SC MOTO CLUB        02:30:31    19:56 min. 
   8      57 VIDAL,Joan           VE-40  STARBIKE. CLUB CICLISTA    02:30:51    20:16 min. 
   9     115 ALTUNA,Jon           VE-40  CDR BICICLETAS             02:32:53    22:18 min. 
  10      77 PADRO,Francesc       VE-40  T-BIKES                    02:33:08    22:33 min. 
  11      64 ZAFRA,Alfonso        VE-40  CASTELLAR BIKE TOLRA.CLUB  02:35:16    24:41 min. 
  12     172 PALLAS,Joan          VE-40  POCARA-THE CYCLERY         02:35:47    25:12 min. 
  13     196 GARRIGA,Octavi       VE-40  POCARA-THE CYCLERY         02:35:54    25:19 min. 
  14      56 DIAZ,Oscar           VE-40  STARBIKE. CLUB CICLISTA    02:40:48    30:13 min. 
  15     162 PEREZ,Antoni         VE-40  T-BIKES                    02:41:23    30:48 min. 
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  16      80 BODRO,Emilio         VE-40  CORNUDELLA DE MONTSANT CL  02:43:36    33:01 min. 
  17      87 GONZALEZ,Jose jorge  VE-40  GOLDEN BIKES CLUB CICLIST  02:45:11    34:36 min. 
  18      72 FONT SAN,Emili       VE-40  CERVERA. PENYA CICLISTA    02:45:25    34:50 min. 
  19     183 TUGUES,Josep         VE-40  SEGRE. SC MOTO CLUB        02:47:40    37:05 min. 
  20     133 BATALLA,Alexis       VE-40  CORNUDELLA DE MONTSANT CL  02:52:04    41:29 min. 
  21      95 PAJAROLS,Santi       VE-40  STARBIKE. CLUB CICLISTA    02:55:10    44:35 min. 
  22      66 CORRAL,Domingo       VE-40  CICLOS MORENITO            02:57:07    46:32 min. 
  23     463 RIBALTA,Jordi        VE-40  MUNDO PENYA CICLISTA       03:03:58    53:23 min. 
  24     137 HERENCIA,Tomas       VE-40  CICLOS MORENITO            04:06:21  1:55:46 hor. 
 
 
 Clasificación de : VETERANS 50-60 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1      52 PRAT,Santiago        VE-50  EL TAST D´ESPLUGUES        02:42:49          min. 
   2      96 REYES,Francisco      VE-50  TRUJILLO. CLUB CICLISTA    02:43:29       40 seg. 
   3     109 GUITART,Jordi        VE-50  TUPEDALA CLUB CICLISTA     02:54:51    12:02 min. 
   4     157 FERNANDEZ,Miquel     VE-50  TECNIBIKE CALONGE. CLUB C  03:08:46    25:57 min. 
 
 
 Clasificación de : FEMINES-SUB23 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1     267 AGUSTI,Miranda       F-S23  TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE    02:51:17          min. 
 
 
 Clasificación de : FEMINES-ELIT 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1     260 SANDSTO,Heidi        F-ELI  TEAM UNITED BAKERIES       02:20:19          min. 
   2     258 VILLAR,Anna          F-ELI  TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE    02:28:51     8:32 min. 
   3     251 PETIT,Merce          F-ELI  TEAM BLUE MOTORS PONTS     02:33:11    12:52 min. 
   4     252 PACIOS,Mª mercè      F-ELI  ITURROTZ CLUB CICLISTA     02:42:36    22:17 min. 
   5     254 ESPINOSA,Nuria       F-ELI  FORNELLS DE LA SELVA. CLU  02:45:56    25:37 min. 
   6     259 LEDSAAK,Silje        F-ELI  TEAM UNITED BAKERIES       02:50:43    30:24 min. 
   7     253 LAUCO,Nuria          F-ELI  DOCTORE                    02:53:15    32:56 min. 
   8     255 XINXO,Ada            F-ELI  TRIDEPORTE.COM. C.D.       02:56:14    35:55 min. 
   9     270 VALERO,Eva           F-ELI  FERRER BIKES               03:11:47    51:28 min. 
  10     265 PINEDA,Silvia        F-ELI  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  03:13:42    53:23 min. 
  11     262 MÉLANIE,Rousselet    F-ELI  FONT ROMEU CYCLISME        03:18:59    58:40 min. 
  12     266 FARRENY,Divina       F-ELI  MULTIBIKE LLEIDA CC        03:31:10  1:10:51 hor. 
  13     269 MOLLET,Ma Montserrat F-ELI  BTT MATADEPERA             03:36:36  1:16:17 hor. 
  14     264 BELDA,Maria dolore   F-ELI  BANYERES DE MARIOLA        03:43:18  1:22:59 hor. 
  15     261 MARGALEJO,Alicia     F-ELI  PORTAL DE LA MARINA-XABIA  03:43:19  1:23:00 hor. 
 
 
 Clasificación de : OPEN 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1     311 ESTEVE I,Roger       OPEN2  C.E. PEDALA                02:19:43          min. 
   2     327 MARTINEZ,Albert      OPEN2  VFERRER BIKES              02:22:23     2:40 min. 
   3     346 GONZALEZ,Gerard      OPEN2  CICLES CATALUNYA           02:26:43     7:00 min. 
   4     385 ADELL,Juanjo         OPEN2  LA MOLETA CLUB CICLISTA B  02:27:47     8:04 min. 
   5     359 ANTONES,Carlos       OPEN2  CLUB NATACIO TRIATLO SITG  02:28:29     8:46 min. 
   6     344 MONTANE,Gerard       OPEN2  PEDALA.CAT BALAGUER. CLUB  02:32:05    12:22 min. 
   7     316 MOLANO,Genaro        OPEN2  EDDY MUR. CLUB CICLISTA    02:35:50    16:07 min. 
   8     353 PUJABET,Sergi        OPEN2  CLUB ATLETIC IGUALADA      02:37:42    17:59 min. 
   9     384 CANYADO,DAVID        OPEN2  CYCLERY CLUB CICLISTA      02:37:56    18:13 min. 
  10     334 PONS,Joan            OPEN2  ANBASO CLUB ESPORTIU       02:39:25    19:42 min. 
  11     383 LEIVA,JOSEP          OPEN2  CYCLERY CLUB CICLISTA      02:40:19    20:36 min. 
  12     370 FERNANDEZ,Daniel     OPEN2  3HM CLUB ESPORTIU          02:41:06    21:23 min. 
  13     345 SOLSONA I,Xavier     OPEN2  C.U.D.O.S.                 02:41:54    22:11 min. 
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  14     308 CLARAMUNT,Bonaventur OPEN2  CICLES ANOIA               02:43:44    24:01 min. 
  15     351 GARIN,Patxi          OPEN2  AÑORGA KULTUR K.E.         02:43:49    24:06 min. 
  16     349 VISA,Robert          OPEN2  MOLLERUSSA-PLA D´URGELL U  02:45:15    25:32 min. 
  17     342 BURJALÉS,Dani        OPEN2  NAUTIC DE TARRAGONA        02:47:03    27:20 min. 
  18     355 ZARAGOZA,Juan luis   OPEN2  VILABIKES-TEAM             02:47:39    27:56 min. 
  19     371 GARCIA,Jose vicente  OPEN2  THE BIKE RUN               02:50:06    30:23 min. 
  20     326 MARTINEZ,Abelardo    OPEN2  VFERRER BIKES              02:50:13    30:30 min. 
  21     363 RIBA,Josep           OPEN2  METAL BIKERS               02:51:33    31:50 min. 
  22     301 RAMIREZ,Raul         OPEN2  CAMBRILSCLUBTRIATLO        02:52:22    32:39 min. 
  23     320 DIGON,Quim           OPEN2  GUISSONA                   02:56:41    36:58 min. 
  24     338 ALGUERÓ,Josep        OPEN2  LA MOLETA CLUB CICLISTA B  02:56:50    37:07 min. 
  25     306 CAMATS,Ramon         OPEN2  EDDY MUR. CLUB CICLISTA    02:57:02    37:19 min. 
  26     314 FARRE,Ivan           OPEN2  CICLES ANOIA               02:57:05    37:22 min. 
  27     313 MATEU,Gerard         OPEN2  CICLES ANOIA               02:57:05    37:22 min. 
  28     307 BACARDIT,Senen       OPEN2  CICLES ANOIA               02:57:05    37:22 min. 
  29     331 ALUJAS,Robert        OPEN2  CAMPO CLARO. CLUB CICLIST  02:59:25    39:42 min. 
  30     332 GONZALEZ,Sergi       OPEN2  CAMPO CLARO. CLUB CICLIST  02:59:25    39:42 min. 
  31     325 GELADA,Jaume         OPEN2  CC BANYOLES                03:01:09    41:26 min. 
  32     352 BENITO,Alejandro mig OPEN2  GLADIADORES ARISS TRIATLO  03:04:41    44:58 min. 
  33     315 BESORA,Jordi         OPEN2  LA SEGARRA BTT. CLUB       03:06:48    47:05 min. 
  34     367 MARTINEZ,Moises      OPEN2  CLUB CICLISTA BANYERES DE  03:07:10    47:27 min. 
  35     364 ARSUAGA,Iker         OPEN2  AMOREBIETA                 03:07:32    47:49 min. 
  36     369 MORELL,Joan francesc OPEN2  CLUB ESPORTIU ALFAVENTUR   03:08:47    49:04 min. 
  37     302 CALLES,David         OPEN2  SBR CLUB CICLISTA          03:09:18    49:35 min. 
  38     360 NEBLEZA,Juan         OPEN2  BICIATS DEL GARRAF         03:11:47    52:04 min. 
  39     339 VAZQUEZ,Otto         OPEN2  MULTIÓPTICAS TEIXIDÓ       03:13:14    53:31 min. 
  40     381 GARCIA,Angel         OPEN2  BARCELONA                  03:13:46    54:03 min. 
  41     377 GUARDIET,Josep mª    OPEN2  METAL BIKERS               03:16:34    56:51 min. 
  42     317 FLORENSA,Pere        OPEN2  MONTOLIU DE LLEIDA         03:17:56    58:13 min. 
  43     357 PASCUAL,Jordi        OPEN2  OXIGEN BTT GARRAF.CC       03:20:19  1:00:36 hor. 
  44     324 RODRIGUEZ,Victor     OPEN2  MALALTS DE BICI            03:20:20  1:00:37 hor. 
  45     358 MATARO,Antoni        OPEN2  G.E.R.. CLUB CICLISTA      03:20:22  1:00:39 hor. 
  46     350 CORTÉS,Daniel        OPEN2  SANT VICENÇ DE CASTELLET.  03:20:23  1:00:40 hor. 
  47     341 ROVIRA,Abel          OPEN2  BICI GRANDIA. CLUB ESPORT  03:22:20  1:02:37 hor. 
  48     343 CALVERAS,Jordi       OPEN2  BICI GRANDIA. CLUB ESPORT  03:22:20  1:02:37 hor. 
  49     318 MORA,Nuria           OPEN2  MONTOLIU DE LLEIDA         03:23:48  1:04:05 hor. 
  50     365 VELASCO,Alvaro       OPEN2  CARLET                     03:25:00  1:05:17 hor. 
  51     303 AMENGUAL,Matias      OPEN2  CLUB TRIATLO CONSELL       03:26:57  1:07:14 hor. 
  52     330 GOMEZ,Francisco migu OPEN2  08222 TERRASSA             03:28:59  1:09:16 hor. 
  53     322 BARRERA,Domènec      OPEN2  SANT VICENÇ DE CASTELLET.  03:29:17  1:09:34 hor. 
  54     309 VALLE,Alberto        OPEN2  SANT ANDREU. ESPORT CICLI  03:31:12  1:11:29 hor. 
  55     310 VELAZQUEZ,Jesus      OPEN2  RIELLS  VIABREA CLUB CICL  03:31:13  1:11:30 hor. 
  56     323 ORDOÑEZ,Beatriz      OPEN2  VALLÉS CLUB CICLISTA       03:32:48  1:13:05 hor. 
  57     321 BARRERA,Juan         OPEN2  SANT VICENÇ DE CASTELLET.  03:33:40  1:13:57 hor. 
  58     372 URTEAGA,Hibai        OPEN2  VITORIA-GASTEIZ            03:34:43  1:15:00 hor. 
  59     368 ZAHONERO,Paola beatr OPEN2  THE BIKE RUN               03:34:54  1:15:11 hor. 
  60     373 CECIAGA,Arkaitz      OPEN2  ARRASATE                   03:34:58  1:15:15 hor. 
  61     379 BAJONA,Juan          OPEN2  MUNDO. PENYA CICLISTA      03:37:38  1:17:55 hor. 
  62     375 GÓMEZ,Daniel         OPEN2  BARCELONA                  03:38:33  1:18:50 hor. 
  63     366 VALERO,Maria         OPEN2  CARLET                     03:39:18  1:19:35 hor. 
  64     335 BAUTISTA,Oscar       OPEN2  HOSPITALET DE LLOBREGAT    03:41:53  1:22:10 hor. 
  65     336 RAMIREZ,Victor       OPEN2  SANTA COLOMA DE CERVELLO   03:41:53  1:22:10 hor. 
  66     361 AGUILÓ,Teresa        OPEN2  CLUB NATACIÓ SITGES - TRI  03:43:20  1:23:37 hor. 
  67     340 SOLSONA,Janette      OPEN2  CERVERA. PENYA CICLISTA    03:43:23  1:23:40 hor. 
  68     333 MARTI,Josep m.       OPEN2  CERVERA. PENYA CICLISTA    03:43:24  1:23:41 hor. 
  69     356 SANCHEZ,Antonio      OPEN2  OPEN NATURA CLUB ESPORTIU  03:47:48  1:28:05 hor. 
  70     354 JORDÁN,Wiro          OPEN2  PALMA DE MALLORCA          03:48:20  1:28:37 hor. 
  71     337 PASTOR,Cristina      OPEN2  POLAR TEAM                 03:53:15  1:33:32 hor. 
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  72     312 DONES,Josep ramon    OPEN2  INSTAL·LACIONS BRUFAU.CIC  04:09:00  1:49:17 hor. 
  73     305 MOLINA,German        OPEN2  INDEPENDIENTE              04:30:15  2:10:32 hor. 
  74     304 SIVERA,Sonia         OPEN2  INDEPENDIENTE              04:30:17  2:10:34 hor. 
 
 
 Clasificación de : POPULARS 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
   1     460 JOVE,XAVIER          POP-1  SEGRE. SC MOTO CLUB        02:18:54          min. 
   2     462 ESTANY,JORDI         POP-1  BIKECALAF.CAT CLUB ESPORT  02:28:00     9:06 min. 
   3     455 ROTHWELL,RAIMOND     POP-1  FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN  02:31:53    12:59 min. 
   4     450 COTS,David           POP-1  P.C. MUNDO                 02:40:00    21:06 min. 
   5     435 JANSAT,Jose          POP-1  TUPEDALA CLUB CICLISTA     02:41:22    22:28 min. 
   6     446 BOUZAS,Jose manuel   POP-1  TUPEDALA CLUB CICLISTA     02:41:56    23:02 min. 
   7     429 QUIROGA,Ricard       POP-1  ASS. ESP. MOUNTAIN RUNNER  02:42:55    24:01 min. 
   8     461 FONOLL,Joaquim       POP-1  BIKECALAF.CAT CLUB ESPORT  02:45:14    26:20 min. 
   9     448 BULLICH,Marc         POP-1  TUPEDALA CLUB CICLISTA     02:46:59    28:05 min. 
  10     454 GIMENEZ,Meritxell    POP-1  MON BIKE & RUN             02:47:57    29:03 min. 
  11     427 COBOS,Oscar          POP-1  ESTEVE. GRUP ESPORTIU      02:56:14    37:20 min. 
  12     424 DELGADO,Joan         POP-1  MAXIM-JORMABIKES-SCA       03:01:39    42:45 min. 
  13     425 ROIG,Jordi           POP-1  MAXIM-JORMABIKES-SCA       03:05:16    46:22 min. 
  14     438 RIU,Francesc         POP-1  CLUB EXCURCIONISTA PRE PI  03:05:53    46:59 min. 
  15     420 MORENO,Manel         POP-1  DIFOPRINT-BICISTONI        03:08:31    49:37 min. 
  16     421 DOÑA,Rafael          POP-1  DIFOPRINT-BICISTONI        03:08:31    49:37 min. 
  17     416 PONS,Teresa          POP-1  C.E.T DISTANCE             03:10:27    51:33 min. 
  18     459 GARRIGA,JOSE MARIA   POP-1  MANRESA ESPORT CICLISTA    03:13:09    54:15 min. 
  19     464 JIMENEZ,Albert       POP-1  NO CLUB                    03:16:15    57:21 min. 
  20     386 CHAVES,Claudio       POP-1  NO CLUB                    03:17:17    58:23 min. 
  21     413 FERRER,Enrique       POP-1  BTT RUTEROS                03:20:00  1:01:06 hor. 
  22     428 BAJONA,Xavier        POP-1  LA COMA I LA PEDRA         03:31:29  1:12:35 hor. 
  23     458 RUBIO,Carles         POP-1  NO CLUB                    03:32:51  1:13:57 hor. 
  24     451 RODRIGUEZ,José manue POP-1  MUNDO. PENYA CICLISTA      03:39:08  1:20:14 hor. 
  25     409 ADELL,Albert         POP-1  CLUB LA MOLETA BTT         03:41:14  1:22:20 hor. 
  26     404 TORREMORELL,Pere     POP-1  PINELL DE SOLSONÈS         03:50:45  1:31:51 hor. 
  27     430 CASTELLA,Josep       POP-1  CERVERA. PENYA CICLISTA    03:59:35  1:40:41 hor. 
  28     456 VILASECA,Jaume       POP-1  NO CLUB                    04:09:14  1:50:20 hor. 
 
 
 
 
 Clasificación por equipos          Tiempos          Puntos           
 ------------------------------------------------------------ 
   1   BICIS ESTEVE                      06:07:32       30       
   2   TEAM UNITED BAKERIES              06:19:42       70       
   3   TOMAS BELLES-CANNONDALE           06:22:37       53       
   4   OKI-ORBEA                         06:31:56       83       
   5   PORTAL DE LA MARINA-XABIA         06:32:48       78       
   6   FASOL RODI CASTELPACKAGIN         06:36:05       99       
   7   QUART DE VOLTA. CLUB ESPO         07:23:48      277       
 
 
 


